## **NEWS RELEASE**





January 18, 2024 Duskin Co., Ltd.

## **Duskin Receives AAA Grade for Its IR Website**

Recognized in the Nikko Investor Relations website ranking for two consecutive years

Osaka (January 18, 2024) — <u>Duskin Co., Ltd.</u> announces its recognition for the second consecutive year as having the best grade in the All Markets Ranking category in Nikko Investor Relations Co., Ltd.'s All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking 2023.



Nikko Investor Relations AAA Certified Website

All Markets Ranking category All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking 2023

Nikko Investor Relations conducts this ranking to evaluate the websites of all of Japanese listed companies based on objective standards set from the three perspectives of understandability, usability and amount of information. In fiscal 2023 it reviewed the websites of 3,970 companies, and 203 companies from among 508 award-winning companies in the All Markets Ranking earned the AAA grade, 132 the AA grade and 173 the A grade. Our IR website was awarded the AAA grade for the second consecutive year.

We will continue to actively communicate with our stakeholders by enhancing our IR and other content on our company website, as well as by disclosing quantitative financial information and non-financial information in a timely and appropriate manner.

Duskin's IR website: https://www.duskin.co.jp/english/ir/

Details of Nikko Investor Relations' All Japanese Listed Companies' Website Ranking: <u>https://www.nikkoir.co.jp/english/rank/rank.html</u>